FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:36  Seite 1
FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:38  Seite 2
1
CONTENTS 1
COMPONENT PARTS OF THE FACING PANEL ANCHORS 2
Arrangement of components within the Precast Panel 2
System 8000 and 8300 2
FACING PANEL ANCHOR SYSTEM 3

(with plastic sleeve to
allow thermal expansion)
Ordering example :
Product
Type
Load range(kN)
Dimension b (mm)
WPA -A -11.5 - 60
HALFEN TOP FIXING DOWEL TYPE WPA-A/B
SELECTION TABLE
FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:38  Seite 10
11
Applied loads: (light arrows)
Q = 1/2 dead weight of the panel
(with symmetrical suspension of the
panel)
W = 1/2 wind load on the panel
Wd = wind pressure
Ws = wind suction
Loads on fixings (dark arrows)
0.5 x Ws corresponds 1/4 wind load on
the whole panel
Du = Du, Q + 0.5 Wd = wind load on
1/4 panel
Checking calculation:
Hmax ≤ table value see page 10
otherwise suction restraint fixing required.
Dimensions:
a = Load eccentricity
calculate for small panel unit
height with value a (centroidal
axis to axis of anchor). With tall
panels (e.g. storey height) its
position can be assumed appro-
ximately on the panels centre
line.
h = distance between lower and
upper restraint fixings
Further information see page 10
The table values V or Hexz and/or Hmax
may be exceeded providing the follo-
wing checks are carried out (please con-
sult HALFEN-DEHA technical depart-
ment):
A = Cross-sectional area of the dowel
W = Section modulus of the dowel
σ = Steel stress
Load range
V [kN]
Dowel
[thread]
A
[mm2]
W
[mm3]
5.0 M24 x 1.5 380 1045
8.0 M28 x 1.5 573 1932
11.5 M30 x 1.5 661 2393
16.0 M35 x 1.5 908 3858
22.0 M39 x 1.5 1134 5387
34.0 M45 x 1.5 1521 8362
subject to change without notice
exzQ,u H
h
axQ
D ==
osexzmax D5,0xWHH =+=
Du. g ≥ 1.2 Ws

120 180 38.40
150 225 55.20
Ordering example :
Product
Type
Thread
Cavity b (mm)
DS-13-10-100
f b
hr
L
L
LH
DS 3 DS 1
Plastic socket
DS 7
Plate
Nut
DS 1
LH
ALLOWABLE LOADS ON SPACER BOLTS
HALFEN SPACER BOLTS TYPE DS-13/16
FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:39  Seite 14
15
Consisting of :
Type 13: spacer bolt DS 1
and socket DS 3
Type 16: spacer bolt DS 1
and pressure plate and nut
plastic sleeve DS7
Recommended Halfen spacer bolts suitable for buildings up to 100 m height and
maximum area of the precast unit with minimum thickness f.
Cavity
b
[mm] ±20mm
M10 M12 M16 M20 M24 M27
L
DS-13/16A
L
DS-13/16A
L
DS-13/16A
L
DS-13/16A
L
DS-13
L
DS-13
40 70 72 75 80 - -
60 90 92 95 100 105 -
80 110 112 115 120 125 -
100 130 132 135 140 145 145
120 150 152 155 160 165 165
140 170 172 175 180 185 185
160 190 192 195 200 205 205
180 210 212 215 220 225 225
200 230 232 235 240 245 245
220 - - 255 260 265 265
240 - - 275 280 285 285
subject to change without notice
other cavity dimensions on request
all dimensions in mm
Load range
of panel support
fixing
[kN]
Halfen
spacer bolt
DS
Cavity
b
up to [mm]
5.0 M10 150

FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:39  Seite 15
16
Ordering example :
Component parts :
- Tie with welded threaded rod,
pre-assembled locking plate, nut
and U-washer
- Serrated washer
Order HALFEN T-head bolt separately.
subject to change without notice
short lengths 150, 200, or 250 mm long or offici-
ally approved drilled bolts
Galvanized version on request
Check edge distances ar when using drilled bolts.
subject to change without notice
short lengths 150, 200, or 250 mm long or
officially approved drilled bolts
Galvanized version on request
Check edge distances ar when using drilled bolts.
Product
Suitable
channel
a1
± 20
[mm]
Load range
(tensile)
[kN]
Order-no.
Stainless steel A4
0245.010-
b
[mm]
l
[mm]
e
[mm]
ar
[mm]
Slot
[mm]
fixing to
Halfen channel
with T-head bolt
Adjust-
ment
[mm]
HKZ
(HTA)
28/15
50
3.5
00001 0 90
25 50 11x55
HS 28/15
M10x30
recommended
torque
MA = 15 Nm
a1 or b
±
20mm
75 00002 25 115
100 00003 50 140
125 00004 75 165
150 00005 100 190
175 00006 125 215
200 00007 150 240
0245.020-
HKZ

FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:39  Seite 16
17
Ordering example:
Component parts :
- Tie with serrations, welded threaded
rod and pre-assembled locking
plate, nut and U-washer
- Serrated washer
Order HALFEN T-head bolt separately.
short lengths 150, 200, or 250 mm long or
officially approved drilled bolts
Galvanized version on request
Check edge distances ar when using drilled bolts.
subject to change without notice
Product
Suitable
channel
a1
± 20
[mm]
Load range
(tensile/com-
pression)
[kN]
Order-no.
Stainless steel A4
0245.090-
b
[mm]
l
[mm]
e
[mm]
ar
[mm]
h
[mm]
Slot
[mm]
fixing to
Halfen channel
with T-head bolt
Adjust
ment
[mm]
HKZ-GU 38/17
200
±7.0
00001 125 243
44 75 12
13x
60
HS 38/17
M12x50
recommended torque
MA = 15 Nm
a1 or b
±
20mm
225 00002 150 268
250 00003 175 293
0245.100-
HKZ-GU 50/30
200
±12.0
00001 50 245
56 150 15
17x
60
HS 38/17
M12x50
recommended torque
MA = 25 Nm

Halfen channel HTA 38/17 HTA 38/17 HTA 49/30
L
Ordering example :
Component parts:
- Adjustable restraint with setscrew
- HALFEN bolt with nut
Ordering example :
Component parts :
- Turnbuckle
- 2 HALFEN T-head bolts (righthand/
lefthand), 3 flat nuts, 2 U-washers
and 2 locking washers
Order HALFEN channel separately.
t
dia.
a
k
b
HALFEN ADJUSTABLE RESTRAINT TYPE LD (SUITABLE FOR TENSILE AND COMPRESSIVE LOADS)
HALFEN RESTRAINT WITH TURNBUCKLE (SUITABLE FOR TENSILE AND COMPRESSIVE LOADS)
HALFEN RESTRAINT
FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:39  Seite 18
19
f b
40
100
Ø
37
115
SW
27
20
Product code Plug with rim
WDK-STR*
Insert tube
WDK-E-3,0-100
Insert tube
Extension
WDK-E-3,0-120
Extension for
insert tube
WDK-E-3,0-
VRL20
Threaded
tube
 Ring plate
WDK-M
Extension for
threaded tube
WDK-M-3,0-
VRL40**
 Threaded rod +  Morter cartridge
Order-no. 0250.060-
00001
0247.010-
00001
0247.060-
00002
0247.010-
00003
0247.020-
00001
0247.020-
00004
0430.010-
f b
80 60 1 1 - - 1 - 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 20/ 60-A4 00014
80 80 1 1 - - 1 - 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 20/ 60-A4 00014
80 100 1 1 - - 1 1 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 70/100-A4 00015
80 120 1 1 - - 1 1 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 70/100-A4 00015
100 60 1 1 - - 1 - 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 20/ 60-A4 00014
100 80 1 1 - - 1 1 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 70/100-A4 00015
100 100 1 1 - - 1 1 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 70/100-A4 00015
100 120 1 1 - - 1 2 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100-110/140-A4 00016
120 60 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 70/100-A4 00015
120 80 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100- 70/100-A4 00015
120 100 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 WDK-DUE-3.0-100-110/140-A4 00016

Material: Plastic Material: Stainless steel A4Material: Stainless steel A4
Independently approved
Ordering example :
Remove polystyrene before placing dowel then fill
up with mortar.
To be filled up with mortar after dowel is inserted.
L
L 23
0
75
L
6
B
48
50
6
B
60
Styropor®
20
0
90 B
B
45
45
L
Material: Plastic
GROUTING SOCKET TYPE HFV 4 PLASTIC SOCKET
TYPE HFV 5
FIXED SOCKET TYPE HFV 5
POSSIBLE COMBINATIONS OF
DOWEL RESTRAINT FIXINGS
SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT
TYPE HVF-B FITS HFV 1, HFV 5, HFV 9
GROUTING SOCKET
TYPE HFV 9
HALFEN DOWEL RESTRAINT FIXINGS
LOWER PARTS
FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:39  Seite 22
23
Parapet corbel with welded-on pressure
plate:
Profile types: 100, 180, 300, 375, 500,
600, 750 and 900.
Other dimensions on request.
For vertical adjustment additional steel
packing shims are required. The shims
are to be placed underneath at the
thrust bearing in front. Fixing with HAL-
FEN channels or approved anchor bolts.
This type is used to fix parapet units
such as balcony units.

Adjustment for b= ± 20 mm
all dimensions in mm
Ordering example :
Further details: see type test report (on request)
dia. g
m
M
slot
j
u
L
b a
*)
*) levelling bolt and
locking plate to
order separately
e
v min
f min
50
i
Type BRA-NJ
Type BRA-AJ
Z = L - j - 20 mm
Z
M
HALFEN PARAPET CORBEL BRA-NJ/AJ
INDEPENDENTLY APPROVED
FB05-E-UAE.qxd  02.06.2005  08:40  Seite 26
27
w [mm]
Profile type
100 180 300 375 500 600 750 900
max. allow. Q [kN]
90 8.82 14.73 18.13 19.95 33.50 33.52 37.91 41.09
100 8.82 14.73 18.13 19.95 33.50 33.52 37.91 41.09
110 8.82 14.73 18.13 19.95 33.50 33.52 37.91 41.09
120 8.33 14.58 18.13 19.95 33.50 33.52 37.91 41.09
160 7.69 13.46 18.13 19.95 33.50 33.52 37.91 41.09
140 7.14 12.50 17.14 19.29 33.21 33.52 37.91 41.09
150 6.67 11.67 16.00 18.00 31.00 33.33 37.91 41.09
160 6.25 10.94 15.00 16.88 29.06 31.25 37.91 41.09
170 5.88 10.29 14.12 15.88 27.35 29.41 37.65 41.09
1810 5.56 9.72 13.33 10.55 25.83 27.78 35.56 41.09
190 5.26 9.21 12.63 14.21 24.47 26.32 33.68 41.09
200 5.00 8.75 12.00 13.50 23.25 25.00 32.00 40.50
210 4.76 8.33 11.43 12.86 22.14 23.81 30.48 38.57
220 4.55 7.95 10.91 12.27 21.14 22.73 29.09 36.82
230 4.35 7.61 10.43 11.74 20.22 21.74 27.83 35.22
240 4.17 7.29 10.00 11.25 19.38 20.83 26.67 33.75
250 4.00 7.00 9.60 10.80 18.60 20.00 25.60 32.40
Max. connection load for fixing equipment
Rz [kN] 7.74 11.05 9.97 9.09 16.65 15.67 20.00 20.11
max. AQ
[kN]
9.07 13.60 17.00 18.93 31.13 31.00 35.46 38.60
w [mm]
Profile type
100 180 300 375 500 600 750 900
max. e [mm]
(limited due to thermal expanison)
0 3800 4050 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
20 4500 4750 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
40 5250 5450 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
60 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
≥80 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
w [mm]
fmin = i + 2 x allow. ü